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BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BAtttJ U.»)Bgfll&rYmRIT NO. 1 

CASE NO Lo£SJ 



EXHIBIT it 2 

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 

Well Name: 
Pool: 
Dedicated Acreage: 
Working I n t e r e s t Owners: 

Basin Minerals, Ltd. 
ARCO 
Amoco 
Conoco 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

•Wfti^ J iaeg to / H iR | T N 0 . £ 

CASE NO. 

A t l a n t i c "A" LS #6A 
Blanco Mesa Verde 
N/2 Sec. 26, T31N, R10W (318.6 acres) 

50.00% 
25.00% 
12.50% 
12.50% 

100.00% 

WITH 

Well Name: 
Pool: 
Dedicated Acreage: 
Working I n t e r e s t Owners: 

Basin Minerals, Ltd 
ARCO 
Amoco 
Conoco 

A t l a n t i c "A" LS //6A 
Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 
NW/4 Sec. 26, T31N, R]0W (158.6 acres) 

25.2207% 
37.3897% 
18.6948% 
18.6948% 

100.0000% 

Well Name: Atlantic "A" LS it 6 
Pool: Blanco Mesa Verde 
Dedicated Acreage N/2 Sec. 26, T31N, R10W (318.6 acres) 
Working I n t e r e s t Owners: 

Basin Minerals, Ltd. 50.00% 
ARCO 25.00% 
Amoco 12.50% 
Conoco 12.50% 

100.00% 

WITH 

Well Name: Atlantic "A" LS it 13 
Pool: Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 
Dedicated Acreage: NE/4 Sec. 26, T31N, R10W (160 acres) 
Working I n t e r e s t Owners: 

Basin M i n e r a l s , L t d . 75.00% 
Jackel O i l 12.50% 
Amoco 6.25% 
Conoco 6.25% 

100.00% 
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SCHEMATIC OF PROPOSED FACILITIES 
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BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF BASIN MINERALS, LTD., 
FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING, 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 10551 

William F. Carr, being duly sworn, states that on August 26, 1992 he mailed a copy 

of the application of Basin Minerals, Ltd., for surface commingling, San Juan County, New 

Mexico with letter(s) setting forth the hearing date, by certified mail, return receipt 

requested, to the following individuals listed on Exhibit A attached: 

Further Affiant sayeth naught. 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

William F. f arr / 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \(p{& day of September, 1992. 

Notary Public 

CASE NO. 



Jackal Oil Inc. 
307 West 7th, Suite 1718 
Ft. Worth, Texas 76102 
Attn: Richard Humes 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Post Office Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Conoco Inc. 
10 Desta Drive West 
Midland, Texas 79705 
Attn: Jerry Hoover 

Amoco Production Company 
1670 Broadway 
Room 1214 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Attn: Don Duhrkopf 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
1816 East Mojave 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
Attn: Ron Johnson 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING, 
Page 2 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 

8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L a . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N POST OFFICE BOX ZZ03 

W I L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 
T E L E P H O N E . I S 0 5 I 9 8 3 - " 2 

T E L E C O P I E R ( S 0 5 I 3 a 3 - e O - > - 3 

J A C K M . C A M P S E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

August 26, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Jackal Oil Inc. 
307 West 7th, Suite 1718 
Ft. Worth, Texas 76102 
Attn: Richard Humes 

Re: Application of Basin Minerals. Ltd. for Surface Commingling, San Juan 

Dear Mr. Humes: 

This letter is to advise you that Basin Minerals, Ltd. has filed the enclosed application with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authority to surface commingle 
production from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, 
from wells it operates in Section 26, Township 31 North. Range 10 West, N.M.P.M.. San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation 
Division on September 17, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an 
interest owner in Section 26, or the purchaser of the production to be commingled, you 
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at the time of hearing, or otherwise 
become a party of record will prevent you from challenging this matter at a later date. 

• ,t 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR v 

ATTORNEY FOR BASIN MINERALS, LTD. 
WFO.mlh 
Enc. 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
.\0 INSURANCE COVERAGE PRGVIOEO 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

("See Reverse) 

J a ' c ' k a f o i i I ^ - d Humes 
Street and No 
307 West 7 t h , S u i t e 1718 
P.O., State and ZIP Code 
F t . W o r t h , TPVPQ 76 in? 
Postage 

Certitied Fee 
(,oo 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt snowing 
lo whom and Date Delivered l.oo 
Return Receipt showing to whom 
Date, and Address ol Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or Dale 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 

8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

W I L L I A M P S L A T T E R Y SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-220S 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 
T E L E P H O N E . I S O S I 9 3 a - " 2 l 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T T E L E C O P I E R < S C 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

August 26, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Post Office Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Re: Application of Basin Minerals, Ltd. for Surface Commingling, San Juan 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Basin Minerals, Ltd. has filed the enclosed application with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authority to surface commingle 
production from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, 
from wells it operates in Section 26, Township 31 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation 
Division on September 17, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an 
interest owner in Section 26, or the purchaser of the production to be commingled, you 
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at the time of hearing, or otherwise 
become a party of record will prevent you from challenging this matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have beeri • requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

Veiry truly yours, 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR BASIN MINERALS, LTD. 
WFCrmlh • 
Enc. 



P-lOb L77 571 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company 
Siro^! v i No • 

,Post O f f i c e Box 1492 j 
P O Stale jr.;-! .TIP Cor:? 

El Paso, Texas 79978 

c-rtffied Fee 

Soecial Dei'vt>ry Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

HOtJfs Hec-'-^t snowing 
:o whom nnri Da-'e Oetiv^recJ 

^e'.urn R-;C'":i'J! showing :o .'.HOT 
D;I?O. a:vj .Address c* Geitv-'.-rv 

"OTAL Postage and Fee 

Postmark or Date 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERCE 

8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I C A N P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

W I L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 
P H O N E I S O S I 9 3 3 - M 2 I 

M I C H A E L H F E L O E W E R T O P I E R 1 5 0 5 1 9 3 3 - 6 0 ^ 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

August 26, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Conoco Inc. 
10 Desta Drive West 
Midland, Texas 79705 
Attn: Jerry Hoover 

Re: Application of Basin Minerals, Ltd. for Surface Commingling. San Juan 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

This letter is to advise you that Basin Minerals, Ltd. has filed the enclosed application with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authority to surface commingle 
production from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, 
from wells it operates in Section 26, Township 31 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation 
Division on September 17, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an 
interest owner in Section 26, or the purchaser of the production to be commingled, you 
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at the time of hearing, or otherwise 
become a party of record will prevent you from challenging this matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR BASIN MINERALS, LTD. 
WFCrmlh ; 1 

Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 

8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N P O S T O F F I C E S O X 2 2 0 8 

W I L L I A M P. S L A T SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO S7504-220S 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 
T E L E P H O N E . I S C 5 ) 9 a 3 - - » - - i 2 l 

M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T E L E C O P I E R I 5 C 5 1 9 3 3 - 5 C J 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

August 26, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Amoco Production Company 
1670 Broadway, Room 1214 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Attn: Don Duhrkopf 

Re: Application of Basin Minerals, Ltd. for Surface Commingling, San Juan 

Dear Mr. Duhrkopf: 

This letter is to advise you that Basin Minerals, Ltd. has filed the enclosed application with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authority to surface commingle 
production from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, 
from wells it operates in Section 26, Township 31 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation 
Division on September 17, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an 
interest owner in Section 26, or the purchaser of the production to be commingled, you 
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at the time of hearing, or otherwise 
become a party of record will prevent you from challenging this matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR BASIN MINERALS, LTD. 
WFGmlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E I - H O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E P O S T O F F I C E 

W I L L I A M P. S L A T T E R Y SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

P A T R I C I A A P H O N E . 1 5 0 5 1 S 3 3 - - * - — 21 

M I C H A E L H . F E L T E L E C O P I E R I 5 0 5 ) S 3 3 - 5 C - 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

August 26, 1992 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
1816 East Mojave 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
Attn: Ron Johnston 

Re: Application of Basin Minerals, Ltd. for Surface Commingling. San Juan 

Dear Mr. Johnston: 

This letter is to advise you that Basin Minerals, Ltd. has filed the enclosed application with 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking authority to surface commingle 
production from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, 
from wells it operates in Section 26, Township 31 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation 
Division on September 17, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an 
interest owner in Section 26, or the purchaser of the production to be commingled, you 
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at the time of hearing, or otherwise 
become a party of record will prevent you from challenging this matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to 
file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. 
Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a 
scheduled hearing. 

County, New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR BASIN MINERALS, LTD. 
WFGmlh 1 

Enc. 



P - l O b b?7 SL? 

I ARrn A n-? : RS?n J o h n s t o n " 

U j i L j a s t _ J l o j a ve 
j f < J . i ra te 3 r ;3 :-'.P -c - . - , : 

_l£22ii£gton, NM 87401 i 
•°C3:n$e 7 — 

Certified Fee 

^Peaa: Delivery Fee 

KexncUy} C e l e r y F,. e 

c 
CO 

p 
O 

CD 
<S 
OD 
I 

i 
CD 
ct> 
u i 

V. 

X F1 

(A 
CQ a o 
r+ c 
s 

s > 
I I 
5 2 
_ <D 
§ Q-
> > : 

<s a 

S o 
fir Cfl •& ca 

1 

> i—• > 
r r ft> c» 
r r I-i t—• o P 3 ON o 
.. PI o 
53 H* 
0 r r cn 1— 
P O r r 

P OJ 
C-l •« P 

o o P . 
cr t z C_l. 
rj^ ro Co o CO <! p 
r r ro CO 
O s: P ro n 

o 
H" 3 
r> -a 
o to 

P 

c» 
.c-
o 
i—• 

•TSQ< 
x o a 
ig 3 to o 
3 «» "* 
S o S w 
2 g. 2 

• • • 

Sfo 8 

fa i 
J O 
o o 
3 m 
9ro 

c 

- J S 

-J 

. o 

t o " 
3 - D 
O 3 

2 it-< uco 

« 3 _ a o 

b'SScS3 

T O ; 
T l t t f 3 
O 57 CO . 

a 5 o o o H 
V o -> c c 
s Q-a a • 
Q * CL Q i H 
n o . a a j 3 - ^ 
g-o = t~1° H 
S o 6'g' 3 q 
~ o> » a c 

3 — ~J3, CA 

So 59 . 0 

SH.OES 

(A D) 

O O o 

n 
o 
3 
•o 

a o _ 
o._o O » 
°-om?<» 
© cx« < 
CO 

• 

I 5 

3" 

a a 

si* °-
(0 a 

c? • 
= 3 °-

f 3° 
S-o CL 
o o ° 

o <s <• 

5 » — 3 
•a §"2 i 
o ~ a a 
a a< „ 
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El Paso 
Natural Gas Companu, 

P O BOX 4990 
FARMINGTON N\:W MEXICO 87-199 

September 14, 1992 

Mr. Paul Thompson 
Walsh Engineering & Production 
204 N. Auburn 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Dear Paul: 

I had the o p p o r t u n i t y t o v i s i t w i t h Andy Shaffer again concerning 
Basin Minerals' i n t e n t i o n t o commingle production from the P i c t u r e d 
C l i f f s and Mesa Verde formations on the A t l a n t i c LS A #6A. I 
u t i l i z e d the drawing t h a t you provided and explained t h a t any gas 
loss t h a t might occur between the Pic t u r e d C l i f f s meter and the 
t o t a l meter would be a l l o c a t e d the Mesa Verde meter. 

Andy reconsidered h i s p o s i t i o n and determined t h a t Basin's proposal 
would be acceptable t o El Paso. 

Sin c e r e l y , 

Cindy Hjaover 
Customer Representa t ive 
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